Dragley Beck at Ulverston from Dragley Beck Bridge on Well Lane downstream to South Ulverston

Warning no longer in force

This information last updated 7:25am, Thursday 23rd November.

Flood Warning Area Details

Low lying areas and property adjacent to Dragley and Lund Becks at Rydal Road, Watery lane, Fitz Bridge, Morecambe Road, Rope Walk and parts of South Ulverston at Low Mill Bridge, South View Farm and Outcast.

Region: North West

Counties covered: Cumbria

Watercourses covered: Dragley Beck

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for Dragley Beck at Ulverston from Dragley Beck Bridge on Well Lane downstream to South Ulverston.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

Dragley and Lunds Becks at South Ulverston
Low lying areas and property adjacent to Dragley and Lund Becks at Rydal Road, Watery lane, Fitz Bridge, Morecambe Road, Rope Walk and parts of South Ulverston at Low Mill Bridge, South View Farm and Outcast.

No current or recent warnings.

Town Beck at Ulverston from The Ellers to the Confluence with Dragley Beck
Low lying areas of the Allotment Gardens, Rascals Nursery, Lund Terrace, Morecambe Road and North Lonsdale Road

No current or recent warnings.

Town Beck at Ulverston from The Gill downstream to The Ellers area
Low-lying areas and properties in the town adjacent to Town Beck. Areas likely to be affected are the Gill, parts of Upper Brook Street , Union Street, The Ellers area and the Recycling Centre.

No current or recent warnings.

Cumbrian coastline at North Morecambe Bay
Flooding from the sea around Morecambe Bay

No current or recent warnings.

Poaka Beck, The Yarl, Hagg Gill and Butts Beck at Dalton in Furness, Other areas at risk
Butts Beck, Fire Station, King Street, Prince Street, Dale Terrace, Nursery Gardens, Meadow Grove, Beckside Rd, Chapel Street, Rawlinson Street, Underwood Terrace at Goose Green.

Recent warnings no longer in force.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.